

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR Chair

DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

JOHN S. HARVEY, Ph.D. Commissioner

State of Utah

SPENCER J. COX
Governor

DEIDRE M. HENDERSON Lieutenant Governor

January 4, 2024

Ms. Jenniffer Nelson Clark Dominion Energy Utah 333 S. State Street P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360

Re: Application of Dominion Energy Utah to Extend Service to Green River, Utah -

Docket No. 21-057-12

Dear Ms. Clark,

The Public Service Commission (PSC) reviewed the 33 permits filed by Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) on December 1, 2023 ("Permit Filing") pursuant to the PSC's January 19, 2022 Order Approving Settlement Stipulation in Docket No. 21-057-12 approving a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for DEU's extension of natural gas service to Green River, Utah ("Order"). The Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed comments on December 15, 2023 recommending the PSC acknowledge DEU's Permit Filing as complying with the Order.

Based on the PSC's review of DEU's Permit Filing and DPU's comments and recommendation, the PSC acknowledges DEU's Permit Filing complies with the Order's requirements related to permits.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary